MEDIUM VOLTAGE
NETWORK COMPONENTS
Splices, Terminations and Other Energy Cable Accessories
The planet’s pathways
ELASPEED™ SPLICE
DESIGN FEATURES
UNIFORM CUTBACK DIMENSIONS
The Elaspeed™ Splice is expanded to allow ‘parking’ on one side

5.	 If Crimp Connectors are used Prysmian must verify
the length of the crimp connector.
Splice Part Number Designation
Size selection is based on typical URD cable parameters:
• Class B Compressed Round Copper conductor.
• AEIC minimum insulation diameters.
• One-third concentric neutral.
• �Concentric neutral wires not being brought out for
grounding or fault current protection.
• Encapsulated jacket.
• XLPE or EPR Shielded Power Cable.
If the cable design or installation is based on other
parameters, the recommended splice size may
change.
The "15" in the splice part number indicates the rated
voltage for the splice. Note that 15kV splices are used
for 5kV and 8kV. This splice will simply provide more
protection for the respective voltage classes.
Splice Selection and Ordering
When selecting splice kits at the top end of the use
range, check for proper fit over jacket. If standard
splicing practice includes bringing out the neutral
wires for grounding and/or fault protection, this will
significantly increase the overall diameter of the cable
and can change the recommended splice size.
6
ColdFit™ Medium Voltage
Cold Shrink Terminations
SPECIFICATIONS AND RATINGS
IEEE: IEEE 48 CLASS 1
RUS Listed
DESIGN FEATURES
UNIT CONSTRUCTION
Both the silicone polymer housing and the stress relief
material are assembled on a spiral support tube. This
enables the installer to apply the termination on the cable
with a high degree of ease and accuracy. The top mastic
seal is built into the ColdFit™ termination.
EXTERNAL HOUSING �
The silicone polymer housing has a superior memory
along with excellent tracking and weathering resistance.
STRESS CONTROL
Stress control is maintained using a material with a high
permitivity constant (High K), which provides a uniform
stress relief in critical areas.
RANGE-COVERING CAPABILITY
��The PCT and PICT terminations cover a broad range of
cable sizes and voltages with the fewest number of units.
SHED DESIGN
Three designs for superior performance under all
conditions.